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Jaguar XK8 All Jaguar models o Jaguar XK
e Jaguar XF
Jaguar XK8 - one of car models, that left the konveer under Jaguar brand. ® Jaguar XJSc
e Jaguar S
e Jaguar E-Type
e Jaguar XK8
e Jaguar S-Type
e Jaguar XJ
e Jaguar XKR
e Jaguar XJS
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Jaguar XK8 Information:

e Jaguar XK8 was issued for the first time in 1996 and its production proceeded till 2013.
e For all the time of the existence, Jaguar XK8 was made in 8 various modifications.

List of Jaguar XK8 modifications by years:

Years of Manufacturing Model

Modification Name ~ Hp

2002 - 2013 Jaguar XK8 4.21V8 32V 298 hp
2002 - 2013 Jaguar XK8 4.2iV8 32V Type R 396 hp
1996 - 2002 Jaguar XK8 XK8 4.0iV8 32V 284 hp
1998 - 2002 Jaguar XK8 XKR 4.0 V8 32V 363 hp
2002 - 2013 Jaguar XK8 4.2iV8 32V 298 hp
2002 - 2013 Jaguar XK8 4.2iV8 32V Type R 396 hp

1996 - 2002 Jaguar XK8
1998 - 2002 Jaguar XK8

Jaguar XK8 modifications list

Jaguar XK8 4.2 V8 32V

XK8 4.0 V8 32V

284 hp

XKR 4.0 V8 32V 363 hp

Number of doors 2 Number of seats 2
Engine (cm3) 4196 Number of cylinders 8
Length (mm) 4760 Width (mm) 1829
Height (mm) 1306 Wheelbase (mm) 2588
Ground clearance (mm) n/a Turning circle (m) n/a
Gross vehicle weight (kg) 2160 Fuel tank capacity (1) 75

0 - 100 Km/h 6.6 Max speed 250
Average Notional Fuel (/200 km) n/a Urban cycle (/200 km) 16.8
Highway cycle (1/200 km) 8.3

Jaguar XK8 4.2 V8 32V Type R

Number of doors 2 Number of seats 2
Engine (cm3) 4196 Number of cylinders 8
Length (mm) 4760 Width (mm) 1829
Height (mm) 1306 Wheelbase (mm) 2588
Ground clearance (mm) n/a Turning circle (m) n/a
Gross vehicle weight (kg) 2180 Fuel tank capacity (1) 75

0 - 100 Km/h 5.6 Max speed 250
Average Notional Fuel (/200 km) n/a Urban cycle (/200 km) 18.1
Highway cycle (1/200 km) 9.2

Jaguar XK8 XK8 4.0 V8 32V
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Number of doors

Engine (cm3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/100 km)
Highway cycle (/100 km)

Jaguar XK8 XKR 4.0 V8 32V

Number of doors

Engine (cm3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/200 km)
Highway cycle (/100 km)

Jaguar XK8 4.2 V8 32V

Number of doors

Engine (cm3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/200 km)
Highway cycle (/100 km)

Jaguar XK8 4.2 V8 32V Type R

Number of doors

Engine (cm?3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/200 km)
Highway cycle (/100 km)

Jaguar XK8 XK8 4.0 V8 32V

Number of doors

Engine (cm?3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/200 km)
Highway cycle (/100 km)

Jaguar XK8 XKR 4.0 V8 32v

Number of doors

Engine (cm3)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Ground clearance (mm)

Gross vehicle weight (kg)

0 - 100 Km/h

Average Notional Fuel (/200 km)
Highway cycle (/1200 km)

3998
4760
1306
n/a
2100
6.7
11.8
8.6

3996
4760
1306
n/a
2100
5.6
12.7
9.6

4196
4760
1296
n/a
2065
6.4
n/a
8.3

4196
4760
1296
n/a
2104
5.4
n/a
9.1

3996
4760
1306
n/a
2100
6.7
11.8
8.6

3996
4760
1296
n/a
2010
54
12.6
9.6

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (1/100 km)

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (/200 km)

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (/200 km)

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (/200 km)

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (/200 km)

Number of seats
Number of cylinders
Width (mm)
Wheelbase (mm)
Turning circle (m)

Fuel tank capacity (I)
Max speed

Urban cycle (/200 km)

1829
2588
11.0
75
250
17.2

1829
2588
1.0
75
250
18.0

1829
2588
n/a
75
250
16.7

1829
2588
na
75
250
18.0

1829
2588
11.0
75
250
17.2

1829
2588
11.0
75
250
18.0
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